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Characteristics n %

Age (Years)

<20

21-35

>35

Residence of Patient

Karachi

Interior Sindh

Balochistan

Gestational Age

28-36 weeks 6 days

>37 weeks

Parity

0

1-4

>or=5

Booking status

Booked

Un booked

Referred

Education

None / primary

Secondary

Mode of delivery

Spontaneous virginal

Cesarean section

Instrumental vaginal delivery

Fetal outcome

Alive

IUD

NND

Maternal outcome

SAMM

Maternal death

Dystocia

Obstructed labor

Rupture uterus

Impending uterine rupture

Hemorrhage

Prepartum

Postpartum

Hypertensive disorder

Infection

Stillbirth

Live birth

 

55

361

34

377

38

35

41

409

113

234

103

50

267

133

425

25

201

242

7

223

197

30

422

28

95

28

39

50

136

96

9

197

253

 

12.2

80.2

7.6

83.8

8.4

7.8

9.1

90.9

25.1

52.0

22.9

11.1

59.3

29.6

94.4

5.6

44.7

53.8

1.6

49.6

43.8

6.7

93.8

6.2

21.1

6.2

8.7

11.1

30.2

21.3

2.0

43.8

56.2

Table-I. Demographic and clinical characteristics of the study population

STILLBIRTH 



4

Professional Med J 2013;20(4): 542-549. 545www.theprofesional.com

Crude odds ratio Adjusted odds ratio with age

Characteristics Stillbirths Stillbirths% B S.E. Wald df p-value p-valueExp (B) Exp (B)Lower LowerUpper Upper

Mother age (years)  

143

31

23

87

53

56

1

196

160

21

16

170

27

5

140

52

133

64

40

21

127

39

33

87

110

18

179

136

61

191

6

 

39.612

56.36

67.64

37.17

47.32

54.36

4

46.11

42.44

55.3

45.7

41.56

65.85

10

52.43

39.09

46.2

38.55

42.15

75

48.1

78

23.91

36.0

52.9

64.3

42.4

38.4

63.54

43.3

66.6

 

.678

1.159

.439

.700

3.022

.516

.133

.997

2.295

1.754

-.165

1.252

-2.332

1.341

-1.144

.693

.893

1.027

.962

 

.292

.382

.232

.240

1.025

.342

.355

.344

.487

.504

.239

.452

.612

.363

.239

.193

.407

.239

.714

 

13.261

5.370

9.207

9.472

3.535

8.525

8.691

2.328

2.270

.140

8.393

25.621

22.195

12.122

23.782

.479

7.663

14.497

44.212

13.661

22.986

12.897

4.830

18.548

1.819

 

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

 

.001

.020

.002

.009

.060

.004

.003

.312

.132

.708

.004

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

.489

.006

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

.028

<0.001

.177

 

1.969

3.188

1.546

2.013

20.541

1.675

1.142

2.711

9.921

5.778

.848

3.496

.097

3.825

.318

2.000

2.444

2.794

2.618

 

1.110

1.507

.982

1.259

2.754

.856

.570

1.381

3.819

2.152

.531

1.441

.029

1.878

.200

1.370

1.102

1.750

.646

 

3.493

6.740

2.436

3.220

153.223

3.278

2.290

5.324

25.773

15.509

1.354

8.482

.323

7.790

.508

2.919

5.421

4.459

10.601

 

.016

.040

.011

.004

.418

.188

.996

.002

<0.001

.001

.476

.002

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001

.023

<0.001

.197

 

1.623

1.887

19.378

1.582

1.002

2.994

10.101

5.879

.843

4.003

.104

3.617

.306

1.986

2.546

3.298

2.538

 

1.023

1.156

2.586

.799

.490

1.512

3.847

2.166

.527

1.647

.031

1.756

.190

1.351

1.137

2.040

.616

 

2.573

3.081

145.208

3.132

2.047

5.931

26.518

15.954

1.348

9.729

.346

7.451

.493

2.920

5.703

5.330

10.455

21-35y (Ref)

<20y

>35y

Parity (number)

1-4 (Ref

0

>4

Education

Secondary (Ref)

No or primary

Location

Karachi (Ref)

In sindh

Bloch

Gestational age (weeks)

>37 weeks (Ref)

28-36 weeks 6 days

Booking status

Booked (Ref)

Non Booked

Referred

Dystocia

No (Ref)

Obstructed labor

Rupture uterus

Impending Uterine rupture

Hemorrhage

No (Ref)

Prepartum

Postpartum

Mode_cat (1)

Cesarean (Ref)

Vaginal deliveries

Maternal death

Yes (Ref)

SAMM

Hypertensive (1)

No (Ref)

Yes

Infection

No (Ref)

Yes

Table-II. Obstetric risk factors and cause specific stillbirth
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A pessimist sees the difficulty in 

every opportunity; an optimist sees the 

opportunity in every difficulty.

Sir Winston Churchill (1874-1965)
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